
 

 
February 2 – May 31 
 
Sunday, February 2, 2020 at 11:00 AM 
 
CLOW Catechist Nicole Payonk 

CLOW Cross Bearer Rachael Hilbert 

CLOW Aid to Catechist Sue Ligato 
 
Sunday, February 9, 2020 at 11:00 AM 
 
CLOW Catechist Sue Ligato 

CLOW Cross Bearer Ethan Benjamin 

CLOW Aid to Catechist Kim Sturkey 
 
Sunday, February 16, 2020 at 11:00 AM 
 
CLOW Catechist Linda Minnes 

CLOW Cross Bearer Rachael Hilbert 

CLOW Aid to Catechist Sara Van Reymersdal 
 
Sunday, February 23, 2020 at 11:00 AM 
 
CLOW Catechist Kathy Tvarok 

CLOW Cross Bearer Sue Ligato 

CLOW Aid to Catechist Nicole Payonk 
 
 
Sunday, March 1, 2020 at 11:00 AM 
 
CLOW Catechist Nicole Payonk 

CLOW Cross Bearer Sue Ligato 

CLOW Aid to Catechist Kim Sturkey 
 
Sunday, March 8, 2020 at 11:00 AM 
 
CLOW Catechist Nicole Payonk 

CLOW Cross Bearer Ethan Benjamin 

CLOW Aid to Catechist Kathy Tvarok 
 
Sunday, March 15, 2020 at 11:00 AM 
 
CLOW Catechist Linda Minnes 

CLOW Cross Bearer Nicole Payonk 

CLOW Aid to Catechist Sue Ligato 
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Sunday, March 22, 2020 at 11:00 AM 
 
CLOW Catechist Linda Minnes 

CLOW Cross Bearer Rachael Hilbert 

CLOW Aid to Catechist Nicole Payonk 
 
Sunday, March 29, 2020 at 11:00 AM 
 
CLOW Catechist Sue Ligato 

CLOW Cross Bearer Kim Sturkey 

CLOW Aid to Catechist Sara Van Reymersdal 
 
 
Sunday, April 5, 2020 at 11:00 AM 
 
CLOW Catechist Nicole Payonk 

CLOW Cross Bearer Rachael Hilbert 

CLOW Aid to Catechist Sue Ligato 
 
Sunday, April 12, 2020 at 11:00 AM 
 
CLOW Catechist Sue Ligato 

CLOW Cross Bearer Ethan Benjamin 

CLOW Aid to Catechist Nicole Payonk 
 
Sunday, April 19, 2020 at 11:00 AM 
 
CLOW Catechist Linda Minnes 

CLOW Cross Bearer Kim Sturkey 

CLOW Aid to Catechist Nicole Payonk 
 
Sunday, April 26, 2020 at 11:00 AM 
 
CLOW Catechist Kathy Tvarok 

CLOW Cross Bearer Rachael Hilbert 

CLOW Aid to Catechist Sara Van Reymersdal 
 
Sunday, May 3, 2020 at 11:00 AM 
 
CLOW Catechist Sue Ligato 

CLOW Cross Bearer Rachael Hilbert 

CLOW Aid to Catechist Nicole Payonk 
 
Sunday, May 10, 2020 at 11:00 AM 
 
CLOW Catechist Sue Ligato 

CLOW Cross Bearer Rachael Hilbert 

CLOW Aid to Catechist Nicole Payonk 
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Sunday, May 17, 2020 at 11:00 AM 
 
CLOW Catechist Kathy Tvarok 

CLOW Cross Bearer Rachael Hilbert 

CLOW Aid to Catechist Sue Ligato 
 
Sunday, May 24, 2020 at 11:00 AM 
 
CLOW Catechist Linda Minnes 

CLOW Cross Bearer Sue Ligato 

CLOW Aid to Catechist Sara Van Reymersdal 
 
Sunday, May 31, 2020 at 11:00 AM 
 
CLOW Catechist Nicole Payonk 

CLOW Cross Bearer Ethan Benjamin 

CLOW Aid to Catechist Sue Ligato 
 


